Mobile Valves
Proportional - Load Sensing
Model CLS100
350 bar
100 L/min
Up to 10 sections
Eaton Pro-FX™Compliant
2 EATON  CLS100 Load Sense Sectional Mobile Valves  E-VLVM-CC001-E3  December 2017

6 EATON  CLS100 Load Sense Sectional Mobile Valves  E-VLVM-CC001-E3  December 2017
CLS Load Sense Sectional Mobile Valve
Ordering example
Valve bank order
example
P
T
B
A
B
A
B
A
1 2 543
6
1. Inlet CLS100LSL125000ZZ00B
2. Section 1 CLS101PESDA040040CP000P000Z000ZBL00B
3. Section 2 CLS101PESDA040040CP000P000Z000ZBL00B
4. Section 3 CLS101PESDA040040CP000P000Z000ZBL00B
5. End Cover CLS102GS00B
6. CLS100/3 Tie Rod Kit 6042571-003
7. Paint 00
Note: Repeat section model code for additional sections.
7EATON  CLS100 Load Sense Sectional Mobile Valves  E-VLVM-CC001-E3  December 2017
CLS Load Sense Sectional Mobile Valve
Tie Rod Kits
Tie rod kits are required
to complete a valve bank
assembly. Tie rod length
depends on the number of
sections in the bank. Each
tie rod kit includes three (3)
tie Rods, three (3) nuts and
three (3) washers.
Tie rod
Nut
Washer
Tie rod kit
Tie Rod Kit Desc.
EH End plate
version
Length
(mm)
Hyd End plate
version
Length
(mm)
CLS100/1 1 Sect. 6042571-001 102 6042572-001 96
CLS100/2 2 Sect. 6042571-002 140 6042572-002 134
CLS100/3 3 Sect. 6042571-003 178 6042572-003 172
CLS100/4 4 Sect. 6042571-004 217 6042572-004 211
CLS100/5 5 Sect. 6042571-005 255 6042572-005 249
CLS100/6 6 Sect. 6042571-006 293 6042572-006 287
CLS100/7 7 Sect. 6042571-007 331 6042572-007 325
CLS100/8 8 Sect. 6042571-008 370 6042572-008 364
CLS100/9 9 Sect. 6042571-009 408 6042572-009 402
CLS100/10 10 Sect. 6042571-010 445 6042572-010 439
Code Paint
00 None
0B Black
BD Yellow
0C Red
CD Eaton Blue (Primer)
0K Green
**All paint is finish coat with exception to Eaton Blue,
which is a primer coat.
Tightening : 40 Nm
8 EATON  CLS100 Load Sense Sectional Mobile Valves  E-VLVM-CC001-E3  December 2017
Dimension Number of sections
    /1    /2    /3     /4     /5    /6     /7    /8    /9   /10
X (mm)     95   133 171    209   247   285   323 361 399 437
Y (mm) Max   157   195  233    272   310   348   386  425  463  500
Weights (kg) 14,5 18,5 22,5   26,5 30,5 34,5 38,5 42,5 46,6 50,5